
   
 

YH, July 2017  
  

Full-Time Undergraduate 

Fee Schedule 2017/18 

 

Student Contribution Charge: 

All students are liable to pay the Student Contribution Charge of €3,000, however; 

 Students who have been awarded a grant by SUSI will be exempt from paying the Student 

Contribution Charge for the % of fees awarded, up to 100% full fee award. 

 Students still awaiting grant approval will be required to submit their SUSI reference number e.g. 

W1617xxxxxxxx to register. 

 

 

Student Contribution Fee = €3,000 

 

Tuition Fee: 

Where students are repeating or who have exhausted their free fees entitlement, Student Contribution 

Charge and Course Tuition fees will be collected: Below is the schedule of fees for Level 6, Level 7 and 

Level 8 programmes. 

 
Level of Course Student 

Contribution  

Charge 

Tuition Fee 

(If Applicable) 

Composite Fee 

(Including Student 

Contribution Charge and 

Tuition Fee if applicable) 

Higher Certificate 
Level 6 

 

€3,000 
 

€250 
 

€3,250 

Ordinary Bachelor 
Degree Level 7 

 

€3,000 
 

€250 
 

€3,250 

Honours Degree 
Level 8 

 

€3,000 
 

€819 
 

€3,819 

Honours Degree 
Engineering Level 8 

 

€3,000 
 

€1,450 
 

€4,450 

 


